

Board Appointment Form

Submitted On: Ja

Jan 9, 2023, 05:42PM MST

City Clerk

Appointing Office	Representative District 3			
Type of Agenda	Consent			
Date of Council Meeting	Wednesday, January 18, 2023			
Agenda Posting Language	Appointment of Michael Adjemian to the City Accessibility Advisory Committee by Representative Cassandra Hernandez, District 3			
Name of Board/Committee/Commission	City Accessibility Advisory Committee			
Appointment Type	Regular			
List the nominee's qualifications to serve on this Board	Resident of the City of El Paso			
Nominated By	Representative Cassandra Hernandez			
Nominee Name	Michael Adjemian			
Nominee Email Address				
Nominee Residential Address				
City / State / Zip Code				
Nominee Primary Phone Number				
Which District does the nominee reside in?	District 3			
Does the proposed appointee have a relative working for the city?	NO			
Has appointee been a member of other city boards / commissions / committees?	YES			
If so, please provide names and dates.	Parks and Recreation Advisory Board (2020 - Current)			
List all real estate owned by appointee in El Paso County (by address, if none, enter 'N/A')				
Who was the last person to have held the position before it became vacant?	Michelle Adjemian			
Incumbent Expiration Date	May 01, 2023			
Reason person is no longer in office	Resigned			
Date of Appointment	January 18, 2023			
Term begins on	June 8, 2021			
Expiration Date of New Appointee	May 01, 2023			
Term	Unexpired Term			
Upload File(s)	Michael Adjemian - Resume - City Accessibility - 2023.docx			



Cielo Vista Neighborhood Association

"The Strength, of its People, the Power of Community"

January 7, 2023

Michael I. Adjemian, Community Involvement to Date:

Current Chair to the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board that meet monthly

Member of the Marathon Refinery Community Advisory Panel / CAP

President of the Cielo Vista Neighborhood Association, for the last 8 years. (3 Time Recipient of the Neighborhood Association of the Year)

Active member of the EPPD / Pebble Hills Regional Center - Citizens Advisory Board

Past Chair of the Neighborhood Coaltion 2017-2018

Current Board Member of Keep El Paso Beautiful Organization

Current Neighborhood Watch Block Captain

Selected by Neighborhood Services to a Neighborhood Association Task Force 2017

Past El Paso Water Utilities Taskforce Member 2018

Member of the El Paso Delegation that won the All-America City Award in 2018 in Denver, Co.